PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3558058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY II, L.P.		
Street Address:	675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET		
City:	ATLANTA		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30308		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5894504
Patent Number:	6137863
Patent Number:	6061654
Patent Number:	6377922
Patent Number:	6044337
Patent Number:	6236967
Patent Number:	6173250
Patent Number:	6173263
Patent Number:	6246986
Patent Number:	8788268
Patent Number:	8315872
Application Number:	14335302
Patent Number:	6449343
Patent Number:	8224645
Patent Number:	8566099
Patent Number:	6684187
Patent Number:	6505158
Patent Number:	8571861
Patent Number:	8346550
Patent Number:	7219058

PATENT REEL: 036737 FRAME: 0686

503511432

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8898202
Patent Number:	8433731
Patent Number:	7257575
Patent Number:	7136816
Patent Number:	7280965
Patent Number:	7711568
Patent Number:	8688444
Patent Number:	8296138
Patent Number:	7386443
Application Number:	14225499
Patent Number:	8666746
Patent Number:	7558389
Patent Number:	8532993
Patent Number:	8214213
Patent Number:	8792627
Patent Number:	8214217
Patent Number:	7983919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)542-2283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7325422280

Email: khunter@walltong.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - WT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-212

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015 - SPEECH AUCTION		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN HUNTER		
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten Hunter/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015		

Total Attachments: 10

source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page1.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page2.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page3.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page4.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page5.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page6.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page7.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page8.tif

source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page9.tif source=Speech Auction_ATT Properties_ATT Intellectual Property II LP#page10.tif

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Properties, LLC ("AT&T Properties"), a Nevada limited liability company, and AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P. ("AT&T IP II"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Properties hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP II all of AT&T Properties' right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Properties has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Properties has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP II, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Properties has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T PROPERTIES, LLC

By: Cantle Napp

Jeanette Napp

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA) ss COUNTY OF COWETA)

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this \(\frac{\begin{array}{c} \left\) day of August, 2015.

SEAL

Commission
Expires
War 19 2018

AOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public

ATTACHMENT A

DOCKET NUMBER	COUNT RY	APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
109018	USA	08/575378	12/20/1995	5806022	Method And System For Performing Speech Recognition
109018	JAPA	341738/1996	12/20/1996	4050350	Method And System For Performing Speech Recognition (separate Assignment attached
109018	GERM	00124763.4	11/13/2000	69635141.2	Method And System For Performing Speech Recognition
109018	GERM	96120278.5	12/17/1996	69616724.7	Method and System for Performing Speech Recognition
109018	GBRI	00124763.4	11/13/2000	1093112	Method And System For Performing Speech Recognition
109018	GBRI	96120278.5	12/17/1996	0780828	Method and System for Performing Speech Recognition
109018	FRAN	00124763.4	11/13/2000	1093112	Method And System For Performing Speech Recognition
109018	FRAN	96120278.5	12/17/1996	0780828	Method and System for Performing Speech Recognition
109018	CANA	2192397	12/09/1996	2192397	Method and System for Performing Speech Recognition (separate Assignment attached)
110832	USA	08/733245	10/02/1996	5894504	Advanced Call Waiting and Messaging System
110901	USA	08/663767	06/14/1996	5806032	Compilation Of Weighted Finite-State Transducers From Decision Trees
111730	USA	08/763382	12/13/1996	6137863	Statistical Database Correction of Alphanumeric Account Numbers For Speech Recognition And Touch-Tone Recognition

111730	CANA	2221913	11/19/1997	2221913	Statistical Database Correction of Alphanumeric Account Numbers for Speech Recognition and Touch-Tone Recognition (separate Assignment attached)
111731	USA	08/771356	12/16/1996	6061654	System And Method Of Recognizing Letters And Numbers By Either Speech Or Touch Tone Recognition Utilizing Constrained Confusion Matrices
112383	USA	09/221582	12/29/1998	6377922	Distributed Recognition System Having Multiple Prompt- Specific And Response-Specific Speech Recognizers
112453	USA	08/960289	10/29/1997	6044337	Selection of Super Words Based On Criteria Relevant To Both Speech Recognition And Understanding
112453	GERM	98953894.7	10/23/1998	69823644.0	Selection Of Super Words Based On Criteria Relevant To Both Speech Recognition And Understanding
112453	GBRI	98953894.7	10/23/1998	0950240	Selection Of Super Words Based On Criteria Relevant To Both Speech Recognition And Understanding
112453	FRAN	98953894.7	10/23/1998	0950240	Selection Of Super Words Based On Criteria Relevant To Both Speech Recognition And Understanding
112453	CANA	2275774	10/23/1998	2275774	Selection of Super Words Based On Criteria Relevant To Both Speech Recognition And Understanding (separate Assignment attached)
112481	USA	09/100611	06/19/1998	6236967	Tone and Speech Recognition In Communications Systems
112787	USA	09/089855	06/03/1998	6173250	Apparatus And Method For Speech-Text-Transmit Communication Over Data Networks

112996	USA	09/666563	09/21/2000	8666744	Grammar Fragment Acquisition Using Syntactic And Semantic Clustering
112996	USA	09/217635	12/21/1998	6173261	Grammar Fragment Acquisition Using Syntactic And Semantic Clustering
112996	USA	14/196536	03/04/2014		Grammar Fragment Acquisition Using Syntactic And Semantic Clustering
113018	USA	09/144020	08/31/1998	6173263	Method And System For Performing Concatenative Speech Synthesis Using Half- Phonemes
113358	USA	09/825020	04/03/2001	6651043	User Barge-In Enablement In Large Vocabulary Speech Recognition Systems
113358	USA	09/223945	12/31/1998	6246986	User Barge-In Enablement In Large Vocabulary Speech Recognition Systems
1999-0135	USA	13/680622	11/19/2012	8788268	Speech Synthesis From Acoustic Units With Default Values Of Concatenation Cost
1999-0135	USA	10/742274	12/19/2003	7082396	Methods And Apparatus For Rapid Acoustic Unit Selection From A Large Speech Corpus
1999-0135	USA	11/381544	05/04/2006	7369994	Methods And Apparatus For Rapid Acoustic Unit Selection From A Large Speech Corpus
1999-0135	USA	12/057020	03/27/2008	7761299	Methods And Apparatus For Rapid Acoustic Unit Selection From A Large Speech Corpus
1999-0135	USA	12/839937	07/20/2010	8086456	Methods And Apparatus For Rapid Acoustic Unit Selection From A Large Speech Corpus
1999-0135	USA	13/306157	11/29/2011	8315872	Methods And Apparatus For Rapid Acoustic Unit Selection From A Large Speech Corpus
1999-0135	USA	10/359171	02/06/2003	6701295	Methods And Apparatus For Rapid Acoustic Unit Selection From A Large Speech Corpus
1999-0135	USA	09/557146	04/25/2000	6697780	Method And Apparatus For Rapid Acoustic Unit Selection From A Large Speech Corpus

1999-0135	USA	14/335302	07/18/2014		Speech Synthesis From Acoustic Units With Default Value Of Concatenation Cost
1999-0200	USA	09/436094	11/08/1999	6449343	System And Method For Creation And Conversion Of Electronic Mail Messages For Delivery To Telephone Recipients
1999-0394	USA	11/466229	08/22/2006	7460997	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394	USA	12/325809	12/01/2008	8224645	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394	USA	13/550074	07/16/2012	8566099	Tabulating Triphone Sequences by 5-Phoneme Contexts For Speech Synthesis
1999-0394	USA	10/702154	11/05/2003	7124083	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394	USA	09/607615	06/30/2000	6684187	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394	MEXI	PA/a/2001/0065 94	06/26/2001	237700	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech (separate Assignment attached)
1999-0394	CANA	2351988	06/26/2001	2351988	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech (separate Assignment attached)
1999-0394	FRAN	01305403.6	06/21/2001	1168299	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394	GBRI	01305403.6	06/21/2001	1168299	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394	GERM	01305403.6	06/21/2001	60147393.0	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394	ITAL	01305403.6	06/21/2001	1168299	Method And System For Preselection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech

1999-0394A	USA	11/748849	05/15/2007	7565291	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394A	USA	11/275432	12/30/2005	7233901	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394A	USA	10/235401	09/05/2002	7013278	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394A	USA	09/609889	07/05/2000	6505158	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394A	MEXI	PA/a/2001/0067 97	07/02/2001	234803	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech (separate Assignment attached)
1999-0394A	CANA	2351842	06/28/2001	2351842	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech (separate Assignment attached)
1999-0394A	GBRI	01305404.4	06/21/2001	1170724	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394A	ITAL	01305404.4	06/21/2001	1170724	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394A	GERM	01305404.4	06/21/2001	60147426.0	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
1999-0394A	FRAN	01305404.4	06/21/2001	1170724	Synthesis-Based Pre-Selection Of Suitable Units For Concatenative Speech
2000-0056	USA	13/609918	09/11/2012	8489397	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	USA	11/275876	02/01/2006	7433818	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	USA	12/200292	08/28/2008	8265931	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service

2000-0056	NETH	03100036.7	01/10/2003	1331797	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	INDI	46/MAS/2003	01/16/2003	255150	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	GERM	1331797	01/10/2003	60325127.7	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	GBRI	03100036.7	01/10/2003	1331797	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	FRAN	03100036.7	01/10/2003	1331797	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	FINL	03100036.7	01/10/2003	1331797	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0056	CANA	2416592	01/15/2003	2416592	Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service (separate Assignment attached)
2000-0056	USA	13/943269	07/16/2013		Method And Device For Providing Speech-To-Text Encoding And Telephony Service
2000-0573	USA	13/690636	11/30/2012	8571861	System And Method For Processing Speech Recognition
2000-0573	USA	13/026900	02/14/2011	8346550	System And Method For Processing Speech Recognition
2000-0573	USA	11/697935	04/09/2007	7904294	System And Method For Processing Speech Recognition
2000-0573	USA	09/966081	10/01/2001	7219058	Systems And Methods For Automatic Speech Recognition

2001-0415A	USA	13/873578	04/30/2013	8898202	Systems And Methods Of Generating Markup-Language Based Expressions From Multi- Modal And Unimodal Inputs
2001-0415A	USA	12/644603	12/22/2009	8433731	Systems And Methods For Generating Markup-Language Based Expressions From Multi- Modal And Unimodal Inputs
2001-0415A	USA	11/773659	07/05/2007	7660828	Systems And Methods For Generating Markup-Language- Based Expressions From Multi- Modal And Unimodal Inputs
2001-0415A	USA	10/278921	10/24/2002	7257575	Systems And Methods Of Generating Markup-Language- Based Expressions From Multi- Modal And Unimodal Inputs
2001-0415A	USA	14/540131	11/13/2014		Systems And Methods Of Generating Markup-Language Based Expressions From Multi- Modal And Unimodal Inputs
2002-0082	USA	11/549412	10/13/2006	8126717	System And Method For Predicting Prosodic Parameters
2002-0082	USA	10/329181	12/24/2002	7136816	System And Method For Predicting Prosodic Parameters
2002-0376	USA	12/772589	05/03/2010	8170880	Systems And Methods For Monitoring Speech Data Labelers
2002-0376	USA	11/838312	08/14/2007	7711566	Systems And Methods For Monitoring Speech Data Labelers
2002-0376	USA	10/407565	04/04/2003	7280965	Systems And Methods For Monitoring Speech Data Labelers
2003-0016	USA	12/772564	05/03/2010	8099284	System And Method For Speech Recognition System
2003-0016	USA	10/406368	04/03/2003	7711568	System And Method For Speech Recognition Services
2003-0017	USA	13/657090	10/22/2012	8688444	System And Method For Mobile Automatic Speech Recognition

2003-0017	USA	12/901016	10/08/2010	8082147	System And Method For Mobile Automatic Speech Recognition
2003-0017	USA	13/302352	11/22/2011	8296138	System And Method For Mobile Automatic Speech Recognition
2003-0017	USA	12/115034	05/05/2008	7822603	System And Method For Mobile Automatic Speech Recognition
2003-0017	USA	10/754927	01/09/2004	7386443	System And Method For Mobile Automatic Speech Recognition
2003-0017	USA	14/225499	03/26/2014		System And Method For Mobile Automatic Speech Recognition
2003-0073	USA	10/845364	05/13/2004	8666746	System And Method For Generating Customized Text- To-Speech Voices
2003-0073	USA	14/196578	03/04/2014		System And Method For Generating Customized Text- To-Speech Voices
2003-0082	USA	10/957222	10/01/2004	7558389	Method And System Of Generating A Speech Signal With Overlayed Random Frequency Signal
2003-0082	USA	12/469106	05/20/2009	7979274	Method And System For Preventing Speech Comprehension By Interactive Voice Response Systems
2003-0082	KORS	10-2005- 0092173	09/30/2005	811568	Method And Apparatus For Preventing Speech Comprehension By Interactive Voice Response Systems
2003-0082	HONG	06104758.8	04/20/2006	HK1083147	Method And Apparatus For Preventing Speech Comprehension By Interactive Voice Response Systems
2003-0082	GERM	1643486	09/30/2005		Method And Apparatus For Preventing Speech Comprehension By Interactive Voice Response Systems

2003-0082	GBRI	05270061.4	09/30/2005	1643486	Method And Apparatus For Preventing Speech Comprehension By Interactive Voice Response Systems
2003-0082	FRAN	05270061.4	09/30/2005	1643486	Method And Apparatus For Preventing Speech Comprehension By Interactive Voice Response Systems
2005-0535	USA	13/539996	07/02/2012	8532993	Speech Recognition Based On Pronunciation Modeling
2005-0535	USA	11/380502	04/27/2006	8214213	Speech Recognition Based On Pronunciation Modeling
2006-0014	USA	11/556628	11/03/2006	8792627	Method And Apparatus For Delivering Relevant Content
2006-A1925	USA	13/182082	07/13/2011	8214217	System And Method For Performing Speech Synthesis With A Cache Of Phoneme Sequences
2006-A1925	USA	11/836423	08/09/2007	7983919	System And Method For Performing Speech Synthesis With A Cache Of Phoneme Sequences

RECORDED: 10/06/2015